

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

EDWARD RAGSDALE,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. SC00-414

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

-----/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR  
Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 0503843  
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700  
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366  
Phone (813) 873-4739  
Fax (813) 356-1292

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>NO. :</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	18
ARGUMENT . . . . .	19
ISSUE I . . . . .	19
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN DENYING RAGSDALE'S CLAIMS OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AND INEFFECTIVE MENTAL HEALTH ASSISTANCE.	
ISSUE II . . . . .	45
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN THE CONDUCTING OF THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	
CONCLUSION . . . . .	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	50
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE . . . . .	50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>NO.:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Armstrong v. Dugger</u> , 833 F.2d 1430 (11th Cir. 1987) . . . . .	32
<u>Atkins v. Singletary</u> , 965 F.2d 952 (11th Cir. 1992) . . . . .	33
<u>Blake v. Kemp</u> , 758 F.2d 523 (11th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 474 U.S. 998 (1985) . . . . .	22
<u>Blanco v. Singletary</u> , 943 F.2d 1477 (11th Cir. 1991), <u>cert. denied</u> , 504 U.S. 943 (1992) . . . . .	30, 32
<u>Blanco v. State</u> , 507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	20
<u>Bottoson v. State</u> , 674 So. 2d 621 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 519 U.S. 967 (1996) . . . . .	42
<u>Breedlove v. State</u> , 692 So. 2d 874 (Fla. 1997) . . . . .	40
<u>Bryan v. Dugger</u> , 641 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 1994) . . . . .	26
<u>Buenoano v. Dugger</u> , 559 So. 2d 1116 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	41
<u>Burden v. Zant</u> , 903 F.2d 1352 (11th Cir. 1990), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> , 498 U.S. 433 (1991) . . . . .	21
<u>Cherry v. State</u> , 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) . . . . .	26
<u>Enmund v. Florida</u> , 458 U.S. 782 (1982) . . . . .	27, 28
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	32, 33

<u>Francis v. Dugger</u> , 908 F.2d 696 (11th Cir. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 500 U.S. 910 (1991) . . . . .	32, 33, 36
<u>Haliburton v. Singletary</u> , 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997) . . . . .	41
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 25 Fla. L. Weekly S411 (Fla. 2000) . . . . .	35
<u>Jackson v. Herring</u> , 42 F.3d 1350 (11th Cir.), <u>cert. dismissed</u> , 515 U.S. 1189 (1995) . . . . .	29, 30
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 732 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1999) . . . . .	32, 33
<u>LeCroy v. State</u> , 727 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	42
<u>Lucas v. State</u> , 568 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 845 (1993) . . . . .	46, 47
<u>Mendyk v. State</u> , 592 So. 2d 1076 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	41
<u>Middleton v. Dugger</u> , 849 F.2d 491 (11th Cir. 1988) . . . . .	31
<u>Mills v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	26, 36
<u>Provenzano v. Moore</u> , 744 So. 2d 413 (Fla. 1999), <u>cert. denied</u> , 120 S.Ct. 1222 (2000) . . . . .	46
<u>Ragsdale v. State</u> , 609 So. 2d 10 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	1, 6
<u>Ragsdale v. State</u> , 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	7, 27, 47
<u>Rivera v. Dugger</u> , 629 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	26

<u>Rogers v. Zant</u> , 13 F.3d 384 (11th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 513 U.S. 899 (1994) . . . . .	33
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 510 U.S. 903 (1993) . . . . .	42
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	20, 25, 33
<u>Routly v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991) . . . . .	42
<u>Rutherford v. State</u> , 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998) . . . . .	25, 32, 36, 40
<u>Stano v. State</u> , 520 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	27
<u>State v. Bolender</u> , 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 484 U.S. 873 (1987) . . . . .	26
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984) . . . . .	19, 20, 26, 33, 36, 37, 43, 48
<u>Tompkins v. Dugger</u> , 549 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	41
<u>United States v. Cronin</u> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984) . . . . .	21
<u>Valle v. State</u> , 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997) . . . . .	20

**OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED**

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850 . . . . .	6
